1.30 P.M.

1.35P.M.

1.40 P.M.

1.43 P.M.

1.50 P.M.

2.00 P.M.

2.05 P.M.

2.15P.M.

2.30 P.M.

2.32 P.M.

2.35P.M.

2.40 P.M.

2.40 P.M.

AlMA

ALL INDIA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION

29" CONVOCATION

Thursday, 5" September 2024

Venue: Stein Auditorium, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

The Academic Procession enters
the Auditorium

Invocation
Introductory Remarks
Welcome Address &

Convocation declared open

Felicitation of PhD Awardees

Report on the AIMA Center for
Management Education

Award of Diplomas and Gold Medals

Convocation Address by the Chief Guest

Convocation declared closed

Vote of Thanks

National Anthem

Academic Procession leaves the
Auditorium

Rekha Sethi, Director General, AIMA

Nikhil Sawhney, President, AIMA,
Vice Chairman and Managing Director,
Triveni Turbine Limited

Bhimaraya Metri, Chairman Board of
Studies, AIMA Director, IIM, Nagpur

Prof. T.G. Sitharam
Chairman, AICTE, Ministry of Education,
Govt of India

Nikhil Sawhney, President, AIMA,
Vice Chairman and Managing Director,
Triveni Turbine Limited

Dr Rohit Singh, Director, AIMA CME

The Convocation Concludes



