

## 29<sup>th</sup> CONVOCATION Thursday, 5<sup>th</sup> September 2024

Venue: Stein Auditorium, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road

## **PROGRAMME SCHEDULE**

1.30 P.M.	The Academic Procession enters the Auditorium	
1.35 P.M.	Invocation	
1.40 P.M.	Introductory Remarks	Rekha Sethi, Director General, AIMA
1.43 P.M.	Welcome Address & Convocation declared open	Nikhil Sawhney, President, AIMA, Vice Chairman and Managing Director, Triveni Turbine Limited
1.50 P.M.	Felicitation of PhD Awardees	
2.00 P.M.	Report on the AIMA Center for Management Education	Bhimaraya Metri, Chairman Board of Studies, AIMA Director, IIM, Nagpur
2.05 P.M.	Award of Diplomas and Gold Medals	
2.15 P.M.	Convocation Address by the Chief Guest	Prof. T.G. Sitharam Chairman, AICTE, Ministry of Education, Govt of India
2.30 P.M.	Convocation declared closed	Nikhil Sawhney, President, AIMA, Vice Chairman and Managing Director, Triveni Turbine Limited
2.32 P.M.	Vote of Thanks	Dr Rohit Singh, Director, AIMA CME
2.35 P.M.	National Anthem	
2.40 P.M.	Academic Procession leaves the Auditorium	
2.40 P.M.		The Convocation Concludes